325 4RT - 4PDT/5A325 4RT - 4PDT/5A
RELAIS HERMETIQUES MONOSTABLES
HERMETICALLY SEALED NON LATCHING RELAY
CARACTERISTIQUES GENERALES
ENVIRONNEMENT ENVIRONMENT
GENERAL CHARACTERICS
58 Av. Claude VELLEFAUX - 75010 PARIS - FRANCE
Tel : 33.(0)1.42.03.94.20 - Fax : 33.(0)1.42.03.52.85 - www.stpigroup.com

SCHEMA de RACCORDEMENT
CIRCUIT DE COMMANDE
CODIFICATION REFERENCING
CONTROL CIRCUIT
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
BOITIER
CAN
FIXATIONS - RACCORDEMENTS
MOUNTINGS - CONNECTIONS
Cf tableau des combinaisons standards
Refer standard arrangement table
TENSION NOMINALE
NOMINAL VOLTAGE
SORTIES
TERMINALS
DD - broches Dorées Gold plated
EE - broches Etamées  Tin plated
OPTION P : PROTECTION
Limite de surtension aux
bornes de la bobine à -42 V
Over voltage at the coil limited to -42 V
325 4RT - 4PDT/5A325 4RT - 4PDT/5A
RELAIS HERMETIQUES MONOSTABLES
HERMETICALLY SEALED NON LATCHING RELAY
325 4xx  x  x  xxx  xxx
Codifications particulières pour relais spécifiques
Special referencing for specific relays
OPTION DEVERMINAGE
SCREENING
Cf annexe / Refer appendice
58 Av. Claude VELLEFAUX - 75010 PARIS - FRANCE
Tel : 33.(0)1.42.03.94.20 - Fax : 33.(0)1.42.03.52.85 - www.stpigroup.com
325 3/4 37
*32 V pour température ambiante maxi ≤ 85°C
*32 V for maximum ambient temperature ≤ 85°C
Résistance de bobine �10% à + 20°C
Coil resistance �10% at + 20°C
Courant Continu
Direct Current
Courant
Alternatif
400 Hz
Alternative
Current
Tension nominale
Nominal operating voltage
Tension maximale
Maximum operating voltage
Tension d'enclenchement maximale à + 125°C
Pull in maximum voltage at + 125°C
Tension de non relachement
Hold voltage
Tension de déclenchement de - 65°C à + 125°C
Drop out voltage of - 65° to + 125°C
Consommation maximum
Rated burden
6 V 12 V 28 V 115 V
7,3 V 14,5 V 29 V * 122 V
5 V 10 V 19,8 V 100 V
3 V 5 V 7,5 V 40 V
0,35 V 0,7 V 1,5 V 5 V
25 Ω 100 Ω 400 Ω
40 mA
Alimentation CC
DC Supply
Alimentation CA
AC Supply
Sorties Dorées ou Etamées/Gold or Tin plated terminals Sorties étamées uniquement/Tin plated terminals only
FIXATIONS - MOUNTINGS
58 Av. Claude VELLEFAUX - 75010 PARIS - FRANCE
Tel : 33.(0)1.42.03.94.20 - Fax : 33.(0)1.42.03.52.85 - www.stpigroup.com
38  325 4/4
325 4RT - 4PDT/5A325 4RT - 4PDT/5A
RACCORDEMENTS - CONNECTIONS
COMBINAISONS STANDARDS - STANDARD ARRANGEMENTS
B C D E FA
1
2
325 400
325 417
325 401 325 402 325 403
325 430 325 438
325 407
1 2
A B
E F
C
D